12-26-2000

IN THE UNI



### ADEMARK OFFICE

# 101561636

IN RE APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION OF

: Merak Projects Ltd.

FOR THE MARKS

FieldView; PETRODESK; PORTFOLIO

SERIAL NO./REG. NO.

75/231,034; 2,264,808; 2,262,989

FILING DATE/REG. DATE

January 24, 1997; July 27, 1999;

June 1, 1998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NOS.

BTJ 5 041; BTJ 5 042 (II);

BTJ 5 043 (II)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

December 5, 2000

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party(ies):

Merak Projects Ltd.

	Entity:	
	Individual(s)	Association
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State <u>Canada</u>	
	Other	
2.	Name and Address of receiving Pa	rty(ies):
	Name: Merak Projects Ltd.	
167-E.	kococi69 75281634 <b>\</b>	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0299

	Street Address: 600, 322 - 11 A	
	City: Calgary, Alberta	
	State: CANADA	ZIP: T2R 0C5
	Entity:	
	Individual(s) citizenship	Association
	General Partnership	Limited Partnership
	X Corporation-State <u>Canad</u>	la
	Other	
	YesX No (Designation must be a separate do	cument from Assignment.)
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	Assignment	Change of Name
	Security Agreement	Merger
	Other CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
	Execution Date:	
4.	Application number(s) or registrat Additional sheet attached?	
	A. Trademark Appl. No.(s)	<del></del>
		B. Trademark Reg. No. (s)
	75/231,034	<u>2,264,808; 2,262,989</u>
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning

Name: James W. McKee	
Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan,	
Minnich & McKee	
Address: 1100 Superior Avenue	
Seventh Floor	
City: Cleveland	
State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518	
Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 90.00	
X Enclosed - The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.	
Authorized to be charge to deposit account	
Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE

December 5, 2000

Date

Cofficen F. Goss
1100 Superior Avenue
Seventh Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518
(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_\_\_5

## FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP 1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582

DATE:	March 2, 2001
TO:	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ATTENTION:	Examiner Jeff Olsen - Assignment Division
FACSIMILE NO.:	1-703-308-7124
FROM:	Colleen F. Goss
RE:	U.S. Trademark Appln. No. 75/231,034;  Reg. Nos. 2,264,808 and 2,262,989  Our Reference: BTJ 5 041; 042 (II); 043 (II)

Total number of pages (including this cover sheet): 1

Please call us immediately at (216) 861-5582 if the telecopy you receive is incomplete or illegible. Our facsimile numbers are (216) 241-1666 and (216) 241-5147.

#### Comments:

Dear Mr. Olsen:

In response to your telephone inquiry in connection with the captioned trademark registrations and application, the previous address for Merak Projects Ltd. was:

1400, 250 - 5th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R7 CANADA

Please let us know if you require further information.

Regards,

Colleen F. Goss

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission include information from the firm of Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP that might be legally privileged and/or confidential. The information is intended for the use of only the individual or entity named on this cover sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, or distribution of these documents, or the taking of any action based on the contents of this transmission, is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, these documents should be returned to this firm as soon as possible, and we ask that you notify us immediately by telephone so we can arrange for their return to us without cost to you.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0303

The address of Merak Projects Ltd. has changed to:

600, 322-11 Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta CANADA T2R 025

May 2, 2000

Merak Projects Ltd.

Colleen F. Goss

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN,
MINNICH & McKEE, LLP
1100 Superior Avenue
Seventh Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114-2518
(216) 861-5582

Attorneys and Domestic Representatives for Merak Projects Ltd.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002200 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000**